

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 294 of 2026**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 626 of 2026**

**With**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 719 of 2026**

=====

AJAYDEEPSINH JORUBHA GOHIL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR KM SHETH(838) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 24/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

To be listed in seriatim in the Notice and Adjourned matters Board. Put up on **21.04.2026.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till further orders.

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

NEHA